
2023-2024 Indiana University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 10-10   Home: 12-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Ware, Kel'el 30-30 962 32.1 188-321 .586 17-40 .425 85-134 .634 63 233 296 9.9 61 0 45 47 56 18 478 15.9
05 Reneau, Malik 33-33 945 28.6 198-355 .558 15-45 .333 97-142 .683 59 138 197 6.0 103 7 88 93 19 18 508 15.4
21 Mgbako, Mackenzie 33-33 895 27.1 131-332 .395 50-153 .327 92-112 .821 34 101 135 4.1 79 1 43 41 12 14 404 12.2
32 Galloway, Trey 31-31 1034 33.4 131-281 .466 26-100 .260 40-75 .533 27 62 89 2.9 53 1 143 66 6 36 328 10.6
00 Johnson, Xavier 20-13 514 25.7 48-113 .425 11-30 .367 44-64 .688 12 39 51 2.6 46 0 56 45 6 16 151 7.6
04 Walker, Anthony 32-1 452 14.1 56-116 .483 2-17 .118 48-64 .750 15 60 75 2.3 36 0 25 21 11 6 162 5.1
11 Gunn, CJ 29-0 371 12.8 41-120 .342 17-50 .340 14-21 .667 6 22 28 1.0 38 0 16 16 4 24 113 3.9
02 Cupps, Gabe 33-22 715 21.7 32-88 .364 14-39 .359 8-13 .615 2 58 60 1.8 63 1 41 27 0 22 86 2.6
10 Banks, Kaleb 21-0 222 10.6 20-51 .392 5-20 .250 9-19 .474 13 24 37 1.8 32 0 17 9 5 4 54 2.6
03 Leal, Anthony 21-0 308 14.7 16-36 .444 9-19 .474 10-16 .625 9 36 45 2.1 24 0 24 14 5 8 51 2.4
24 Sparks, Payton 24-2 179 7.5 18-35 .514 0-0 .000 15-36 .417 14 30 44 1.8 24 1 6 8 9 5 51 2.1
13 Burke, Shaan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Creel, Jackson 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Stephens, Ian 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6600 200.0 879-1848 .476 166-513 .324 462-696 .664 293 861 1154 35.0 559 11 504 400 133 171 2386 72.30
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 845-2013 .420 284-829 .343 478-637 .750 363 792 1155 35.0 611 8 446 341 101 247 2452 74.30

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 2386 2452
    Points Per Game 72.3 74.3
    Scoring Margin -2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 879-1848 845-2013
    Field Goal Pct .476 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-513 284-829
    3PT FG Pct .324 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 462-696 478-637
    FT Pct .664 .750
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 14.5
REBOUNDS 1154 1155
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 504 446
    Assists Per Game 15.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 400 341
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 171 247
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.5
BLOCKS 133 101
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 287,958 126,810
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-16,939 10-12,681
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-7,009

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Indiana 1131 1255 2386
Opponents 1223 1229 2452

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 FGCU W 69-63 17,222
11/12/23 ARMY WEST POINT W 72-64 17,222
11/16/23 WRIGHT ST. W 89-80 17,222
11/19/23 vs UConn L 57-77 0
11/20/23 vs Louisville W 74-66 0
11/26/23 vs Harvard W 89-76 8,469

* 12/01/23 MARYLAND W 65-53 17,222
* 12/05/23 at Michigan W 78-75 11,396

12/09/23 vs Auburn L 76-104 8,623
12/16/23 KANSAS L 71-75 17,222
12/19/23 MOREHEAD ST. W 69-68 15,852
12/21/23 NORTH ALA. W 83-66 15,865
12/29/23 KENNESAW ST. W 100-87 16,689

* 01/03/24 at Nebraska L 70-86 13,446
* 01/06/24 OHIO ST. W 71-65 16,584
* 01/09/24 at Rutgers L 57-66 8,000
* 01/12/24 MINNESOTA W 74-62 17,222
* 01/16/24 PURDUE L 66-87 17,222
* 01/19/24 at Wisconsin L 79-91 15,271
* 01/27/24 at Illinois L 62-70 15,544
* 01/30/24 IOWA W 74-68 17,222
* 02/03/24 PENN ST. L 71-85 17,222
* 02/06/24 at Ohio St. W 76-73 11,157
* 02/10/24 at Purdue L 59-79 14,876
* 02/18/24 NORTHWESTERN L 72-76 17,222
* 02/21/24 NEBRASKA L 70-85 17,222
* 02/24/24 at Penn St. L 74-83 11,578
* 02/27/24 WISCONSIN W 74-70 17,222
* 03/03/24 at Maryland W 83-78 16,540
* 03/06/24 at Minnesota W 70-58 9,002
* 03/10/24 MICHIGAN ST. W 65-64 16,304

03/14/24 vs Penn St. W 61-59 12,338
03/15/24 vs Nebraska L 66-93 12,625

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Indiana University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Ware, Kel'el 18-18 586 32.6 127-201 .632 12-24 .500 38-71 .535 40 150 190 10.6 40 0 22 29 36 6 304 16.9
05 Reneau, Malik 20-20 579 29.0 118-213 .554 7-27 .259 59-85 .694 37 84 121 6.1 67 5 49 53 10 9 302 15.1
21 Mgbako, Mackenzie 20-20 596 29.8 90-218 .413 37-98 .378 54-71 .761 23 55 78 3.9 47 1 24 24 6 8 271 13.6
32 Galloway, Trey 20-20 673 33.7 84-190 .442 16-68 .235 22-43 .512 20 48 68 3.4 38 0 105 44 4 28 206 10.3
00 Johnson, Xavier 12-5 296 24.7 25-62 .403 6-18 .333 20-34 .588 8 19 27 2.3 28 0 32 31 3 11 76 6.3
11 Gunn, CJ 17-0 218 12.8 21-68 .309 13-32 .406 11-16 .688 5 14 19 1.1 23 0 12 8 1 13 66 3.9
04 Walker, Anthony 19-1 254 13.4 28-60 .467 0-7 .000 15-21 .714 5 27 32 1.7 27 0 14 13 5 4 71 3.7
02 Cupps, Gabe 20-15 402 20.1 18-50 .360 7-22 .318 2-4 .500 1 28 29 1.5 38 1 19 15 0 9 45 2.3
03 Leal, Anthony 15-0 241 16.1 11-27 .407 7-17 .412 5-10 .500 7 32 39 2.6 19 0 20 13 4 7 34 2.3
24 Sparks, Payton 13-1 91 7.0 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 7 12 19 1.5 13 1 2 4 2 2 24 1.8
10 Banks, Kaleb 9-0 64 7.1 5-13 .385 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 1.0 8 0 4 2 1 1 11 1.2
Total 20 4000 200.0 534-1119 .477 105-314 .334 237-376 .630 178 507 685 34.3 348 8 303 245 72 98 1410 70.50
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 508-1199 .424 149-457 .326 309-411 .752 222 474 696 34.8 342 1 246 196 58 155 1474 73.70

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 1410 1474
    Points Per Game 70.5 73.7
    Scoring Margin -3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 534-1119 508-1199
    Field Goal Pct .477 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-314 149-457
    3PT FG Pct .334 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-376 309-411
    FT Pct .630 .752
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 15.5
REBOUNDS 685 696
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 303 246
    Assists Per Game 15.2 12.3
TURNOVERS 245 196
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 9.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 98 155
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.8
BLOCKS 72 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 170,664 126,810
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-17,066 10-12,681
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Indiana 663 747 1410
Opponents 734 740 1474

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 MARYLAND W 65-53 17222
12/05/23 at  Michigan W 78-75 11396
01/03/24 at  Nebraska L 70-86 13446
01/06/24 OHIO ST. W 71-65 16584
01/09/24 at  Rutgers L 57-66 8000
01/12/24 MINNESOTA W 74-62 17222
01/16/24 PURDUE L 66-87 17222
01/19/24 at  Wisconsin L 79-91 15271
01/27/24 at  Illinois L 62-70 15544
01/30/24 IOWA W 74-68 17222
02/03/24 PENN ST. L 71-85 17222
02/06/24 at  Ohio St. W 76-73 11157
02/10/24 at  Purdue L 59-79 14876
02/18/24 NORTHWESTERN L 72-76 17222
02/21/24 NEBRASKA L 70-85 17222
02/24/24 at  Penn St. L 74-83 11578
02/27/24 WISCONSIN W 74-70 17222
03/03/24 at  Maryland W 83-78 16540
03/06/24 at  Minnesota W 70-58 9002
03/10/24 MICHIGAN ST. W 65-64 16304


